

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Nancy R. McGregor, Chair, Vice President
Jamie Leeseberg, President
Karen J. Angelou
Merisa Bowers
Brian D. Larick
Stephen A. Renner
Michael Schnetzer

April Beggerow, MPA, CMC, Clerk of Council

Monday, September 21, 2020

Virtual Meeting

Immediately Following Regular Council Meeting 513-306-4583 Conference ID: 802 853 743#

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. <u>DISCUSSIONS</u>
- 1. ITEM FROM THE CLERK OF COUNCIL

ORD-079-2020

ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT AN APPLICATION FOR ANNEXATION OF 0.8 +/- ACRES FROM JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO, TO THE CITY OF GAHANNA, OHIO (Greg A. & Paula Stonerock PID#170-000215-00).

2. ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING

ORD-080-2020

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH EMH&T FOR ENGINEERING & DESIGN OF IMPROVEMENTS TO THE INTERSECTION OF TAYLOR STATION AND CLAYCRAFT ROADS.

3. ITEMS FROM THE CHIEF OF POLICE

ORD-081-2020

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THOMAS SHELBY AND COMPANY, FOR PURCHASE OF DISPATCH CONSOLES; WAVING SECOND READING; AND DECLARING IT AN EMERGENCY.

ORD-082-2020

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC., FOR PURCHASE RADIO CONSOLE EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE CO-LOCATION OF EMERGENCY COMMUNICIATIONS CENTERS WITH MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP; WAIVING SECOND READING; AND DECLARING IT AN EMERGENCY.

4. ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

ORD-083-2020

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORD 0121-2019 TITLED: ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE BENEFITS FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020.

5. UPDATE ON GAHANNA CARES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

C. ONGOING DISCUSSIONS

Discussion: Additional Amendments to Gahanna City Code Chapter 1171 Fences.